I.   FACILITIES MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS

December 10, 2009


A:
Special Projects Report:


(See Attached)

B. Maintenance Work Order Totals 

Work Order Totals for the month of November 1, 2009 – November 30, 2009
Trade Code


Received 
Completed
In Progress
Voided

Electrical


52

17

32

3
General Maintenance

550

478

71

1

HVAC



48

25

23

0
Locksmith


75

40

35

0

Plumbing


38

18

18

2
Fiscal Year Work Order Totals July 1, 2009 – November 30, 2009
Trade Code


Received
Completed
In Progress
Voided

Electrical


202

126

64

12

General Maintenance

3174

2969

170

35

HVAC



429

356

65

8
Locksmith


533

396

128

9
Plumbing


223

161

53

9

C. Property Damage (Vandalism):

Inclusive to the work order section of this report, are work orders generated by “Vandalism” throughout the district for November 1, 2009 through November 30, 2009 is $2,142.36.   The estimated YTD cost due to vandalism for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2009 to 
November 30, 2009 is $9,803.53.
